

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1055

Introduced by Judiciary.

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Section 1. Section 54-607, Reissue Revised Statutes of
3 Nebraska, is amended to read:

4 54-607 ~~Whoever~~, being the The owner of any dog, shall
5 ~~permit the same to run~~ running at large for ten days, without such
6 a collar as hereinbefore described being securely placed upon the
7 neck of such dog, required in section 54-605 shall be fined in any
8 ~~sum not exceeding~~ an amount not to exceed twenty-five dollars.

9 2. On page 2, lines 3 through 5, reinstate the stricken
10 matter; in line 5 strike "It"; and in lines 9 through 16 strike the
11 new matter.

12 3. On page 3, line 5, after "and" insert "he, she, or it
13 may".

14 4. On page 4, line 16, reinstate "may regulate" and
15 "or" and strike "shall"; and in line 22 after the period
16 insert "A county adopting regulations in accordance with this
17 subsection shall provide for an appeal process with respect to such
18 regulations.".

19 5. On page 6, line 6, strike "any", show as stricken, and
20 insert "a"; in line 10 after "provocation" insert an underscored
21 semicolon and strike "while" and show as stricken; and in line 11
22 strike the new matter.

23 6. On page 7, line 22, after the period insert "The

1 cost of both procedures is the responsibility of the owner of the
2 dangerous dog."

3 7. On page 11, line 19, strike "sections are" and insert
4 "section is"; and in line 20 strike "Sections 54-607 and" and
5 insert "Section".

6 8. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the
7 repealer and internal references accordingly.